

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

## 9<sup>th</sup> Street Sidewalk Project PW-25-06

Public Works Department 22500 Salamo Road West Linn, Oregon 97068 Telephone: (503) 722-5500 Fax: (503) 656-4106

**To:** Carsen Koch **Date:** <u>6-24-2025</u>

Koch Excavation, Inc. 18514 S Abiqua Rd NE Silverton, OR 97381

**Project Description:** 9th Street Sidewalk Project

The CITY has considered the BID submitted by you for the above-described Project in response to its Invitation For Bid and as outlined in the Instructions to Bidders.

You are hereby notified that your Bid has been **accepted** in accordance with the specified terms in the Bid amount of \$189,500.00.

You are required by the Invitation For Bid to accept this Notice of Award and furnish the required CONTRACTOR'S Certificate of Insurance and Performance/Payment Bonds required by the Contract documents within ten (10) calendar days from the date of this Notice to you.

If you fail to accept this Notice of Award and furnish said documents within ten (10) calendar days from the date of this Notice, the CITY will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the CITY'S acceptance of your BID as abandoned and as forfeiture of your BID GUARANTY. The CITY will be entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law.

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this NOTICE OF AWARD to the CITY within ten (10) calendar days of the date identified above.

CITY - City of West Linn CITY CONTACT - Clark Ide, Assistant City Engineer

## **ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE**

Receipt of the above Notice of Award is hereby acknowledged.

By: Koch Excavation, Inc.		
This, the 24th	_day of _June	, 2025.
Signature		_President Title
Carsen Koch Printed Name		